

**Hem Chand Vs. Hans Raj**

**OMP No. 922/2024 in**  
**Civil Suit No. 70/2024**

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the  
applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Akshay Katoch, Advocate, for the  
defendant.

Mr. Akshay Katoch, Advocate, has put in  
appearance on behalf of the sole defendant. He prays for  
and is granted six weeks' time to file written statement as  
well as reply to OMP No. 922 of 2024.

As prayed for, list on **09.01.2025**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**

**21<sup>st</sup> November, 2024**  
(raman)