

*Hem Chand Vs. Hans Raj*

**Civil Suit No. 70 of 2024**

09.01.2025 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Akshay Katoch, Advocate, for the defendant.

**Civil Suit No. 70 of 2024 and OMP No. 922 of 2024**

Learned counsel for the defendant stated that the written statement as well as reply to OMP No. 922 of 2024 have been filed in the Registry on 12.12.2024. However, the same are not available on record.

Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for and is granted six weeks time to file replication as well as rejoinder to OMP No. 922 of 2024, list after ensuing winter vacation.

January 09,2025  
(VH/Sumit)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**