

Hem Chand vs. Hans Raj

Civil Suit No. 70 of 2024

22.03.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Akshay Katoch, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that an application under Section 151 CPC has been filed. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant submits that a copy of the same has been received, however, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, in the same be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

As jointly prayed, list on **25.03.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 22, 2025
tarun