

Hem Chand vs. Hans Raj

Civil Suit No.70 of 2024

25.03.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Kulwant Singh Katoch, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No.922 of 2024

Pleadings are complete.

OMP No.252 of 2025

Learned counsel for the applicant-plaintiff seeks time to file replication. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing. List for consideration along-with OMP No.922 of 2024, on **08.04.2025**.

March 25, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**