

Hem Chand vs. Hans Raj

Civil Suit No. 70 of 2024

08.04.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Kulwant Singh Katoch, Advocate, for the defendant.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submit that there is a possibility of amicable settlement inter se the parties. Accordingly, the matter is referred to the mediation of Sh. N.K. Sood, learned Senior Counsel. Counsels are directed to approach the learned mediator for fixing a future date on 11.04.2025 for presence of parties. Let the records of the case be made available to the mediator.

List before the Court after the report of the learned mediator is received.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 08, 2025
Tarun