

Hem Chand vs. Hans raj

Civil Suit No.70 of 2024

17.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Pradeep Verma,
Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vidur Kapur, Advocate, vice Mr. Akshay Katoch,
Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No.922 of 2024 and OMP No.252 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

As jointly prayed, list on **03.11.2025**.

October 17, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**