

**Hem Chand vs. Hans Raj**

**Civil Suit No. 70 of 2024**

**03.11.2025 Present:** Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Akshay Katoch, Advocate, for the defendant.

**OMP No. 922 of 2024 and OMP No. 252 of 2025**

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant prays for an adjournment on the ground that the learned senior arguing counsel, who has to argue the matter, is not available today on account of personal difficulty. Prayer allowed.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2025  
Tarun