

Hem Chand vs. Hans Raj

Civil Suit No.70 of 2024

17.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Jitender Verma and Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr.R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms.Sanjeevani Sood and Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocates, for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the parties, jointly state that pleadings in this case, are complete.

Now list the case for admission/denial of documents before Additional Registrar (J) on 10.04.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 17, 2026
(reena)