

Hem Chand Vs. Hans Raj

Civil Suit No. 70/2024

11.05.2026 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, for the defendant.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list the case for framing of issues after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

11th May, 2026
(raman)